
 

 

Nazareth ISD Parent List 
 
 
    Abalos Chris & Jessica 
    Acker Patricia 
    Acker Dwight & Felice 
    Acker Jeremy & Karely 
    Acker Michael & Julie 
    Adkins Chandra 
    Armstrong Jack & Courtney  
 
    Bennett Andy 
    Bills Curt & Shelley 
    Birkenfeld Alan & Heather 
    Birkenfeld Chris & Melina 
    Birkenfeld Jason & Britney 
    Birkenfeld Kyle & Kate 
    Birkenfeld Leon & Cassy 
    Birkenfeld Steven & Jessica 
    Birkenfeld Wayne & Oksana 
    Braddock Aaron & Jessica 
    Braddock Alec & Kristin 
    Braddock Brett & Brittany 
    Braddock Dusty & Tara 
    Bradley Beau & Raven 
    Brockman Marcus & Celina 
    Brockman Mitchell & Lindsey 
    Bryan Seth & Whitney 
    Burks Brandon & Brandi 
 
    Charanza Bryan & Keegan 
    Cleavinger Codi & Cassie 
    Curtiss Trevor & Kristen 
 
    DeMoss Chris & Stephanie 
    Dominguez Javier & Catherine 
    Drennan Carson & Bailey 
    Dunn Austin & Megan 
    Durbin Curtis & Leigh 
 
    Ethridge Shane & Tanya 
 
    Fabela Marcos & Tessie 
    Farris Alston & Karla 
    Farris Zane & Karis 
    Farris Zachary & Lacey 
    Fulkerson John & Angela 
    Fuller Greg & Jenna  
    Fuller John & Lynsey 
 
    Garcia Michael & Jill 
    Gerber Stanley & Cindy 
    Gibson John Mark & Julie 
    Gonzalez Veronica 
    Gough Justin 
    Gregory Mitchell & Cassidy  
    Grimsley Ty & Shaye 
 
 
 

 
Harkins Ryan & Krislyn  
Harkins Wesley & Brandi 
Hartman Reece & Shayla 
Hatla Chase & Amy 
Hochstein Anthony & Karlynn 
Hochstein Micky & Meredith 
Hoelting Clay & Lacee 
Hon Jerod & Corrie 
Hunt Aaron & Emily 
Huseman Clint & Jessica 
Huseman Evan & Macee 
Huseman Scott & Cindy 
 
Johnson Justin & Elly 
Johnson Troy & Lori 
 
Keeter Devin & Taryn 
Kern BJ & Madelyn 
Kimball Shane & Laura 
Kleman Garrett & Allison 
Kleman Justin & Brandy 
 
Lewis Devin & Crescent 
 
McLain Shane & SammiJo 
McLarty Mark & Heather 
Meador Jay & Audrey 
Morgan Hank & Dene 
Moore Cody & Jessica 
Moore Monty & Kristin 
Morales Edwin 
Myrick Lance & Sidney 
 
Neill Tyson & Kiri 
Nelson Brady & Ann 
Nelson Jonathan & Megan 
Nelson Nick & Samantha 
 
O’Connor Robert & Kellie 
Osmanski Chanlar & Amanda 
Osterkamp Angie 
Osterkamp Mark  
 
Paulsen Chris & Katy 
Payne Ted & Jenna 
Pigg Jon & Julie  
Pitillo Dee & Kelsi 
Pohlmeier Daryl & Marsha 
Proctor Russell & Aarika 
Prins Arie & Erin 
 
 

 
Raef Joshua & Erica 
Ramaekers Brian & Peggy 
Ramaekers Troy & Shelby 
Rios Adrian & Irma 
Rivero Yakziri 
Rodriguez David & Sadie 
Rogers Mark  
Rowland Jordy & Maegan 
 
Sanders Heather 
Schacher Derrick & Tausha 
Schacher Joey 
Schenk Sean & Brandy 
Schilling Eric & Mandy 
Scholz Tyson & Cherie    
Scott Ben Jr & Janelle 
Schulte Adam & Katy 
Schulte Kit & Kira 
Schulte Leroy & Jenny 
Schulte Stacey & Tiffany 
Schulte Taylor & Caitlin 
Schulte Tyson & Kimberly 
Smith Kaden & Alexis 
Smith Kip & Elizabeth 
Snead Michael & Andrea 
 
Tomblin Dusty & Whitney 
 
Urbanczyk Greg & Farron 
 
Waggoner Tucker & Holly 
Waggoner Tyler & Kelsey 
Wanjura John & Karen 
Welps John & Vanessa 
Wethington Justin & Kandal 
White Heather 
Wilhelm Brent & Lindsay 
Wilhelm Bob  
Wilhelm Shelby       
Williams Colby & Shantell 
 

 
Thank you for all 

your support!  The 
Home and School  

Organization would 
not be a success 

without you. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Nazareth ISD 
2025-2026 

 

HOME & SCHOOL 
WORKBOOK 

   
  

 
 
 
 

We, the staff, students, and parents of 
Nazareth Independent School District 
believe that all students can and will 

learn. We have a climate of high          
expectations. We believe that our school 

provides quality and equity in               
instruction in an atmosphere that is  

conducive to learning. We feel that our 
mission of educating students is best  
accomplished when home and school 
work together. We are dedicated to     

educating our children to be productive, 
respectful, and patriotic citizens in a 

changing future. 
 

Nazareth Home & School 
P.O. Box 302 

Nazareth, TX  79063 



 

 

 
 

Board of Trustees 
 

         Alan Birkenfeld   President 
          Jenny Schulte   Vice-President 
          Jennifer Heiman  Secretary 
          Keith Hoelting   Member 
          Marty Gerber   Member 
          Mac Annen     Member 
          Maegan Rowland  Member 

 
 
 

 Administration 
 

 Dr. Kara Sue Garlitz   Superintendent 
 Dr. Aaron Hunt    Secondary  Principal 
 Kelly Howell    Elementary Principal 
 Nikki Wethington       Counselor 

 
 

 
 
 

For further information  
on school happenings,  

visit www.nazarethisd.net 

 

 

 
   

 Thank You!! Thank You!! Thank You!! 
 
Thank you for supporting Nazareth Home & School. Whether you worked  
a concession stand shift, purchased a T-shirt or a meal deal, or donated items  
like water, hamburger meat, sausage we sincerely thank you!  
The proceeds from the Home & School fundraisers benefit our school and 
students—Here is a partial list over the past few years of the items that have 
been funded from the profits:  

    

  

            School supplies for every student 

 Remodel of basketball concession stand 

 Cafeteria microwaves for student use 

 Reimbursement for teacher’s room supplies  

 End of year meal for students and staff 

 Meal money for students participating in UIL 

 Sod Poodle baseball game 

 Staff/teacher appreciation meals  

 Reading AR celebration prizes & IPad 

 Graduating Senior scholarships  

 Summer Reading Program 

 NHS banquet 

 Easter party      

 Elementary track meet 

 Santa party      

 Academic banquet     

 End of school party 

 
A heartfelt THANK YOU  – when we all work together; great things can 
happen.  We have an amazing community all because everyone is willing to 
invest and do their part. 

 

Thank you for your support!!! 



 

 

 
 

If you were a chairmen or an officer, you will not serve 
in these positions again for a designated time period, un-

less you volunteer again. 
See chart below: 

 

 
 

The following are not considered a chairmen position 
 

Easter Egg Hunt 
National Honor Society 

Santa 
Awards Banquet 

Elementary Track Meet 
 

 
 
* Voted on by officers on Dec. 8, 2024 

 

Chairmen Position Designated number of years 

Football 5 years 

Basketball 5 years 

Home and School Officer 5 years 

Elementary UIL 3 years 

High School UIL 3 years 

End of  Year Water Day 3 years 

Homecoming Tailgate 3 years 

 

 

 
High School & 

Jr. High 
 
Heather Birkenfeld Culinary Arts 
Whitney Bryan  Coach/JH Math/Elem. PE 
Tyler Goodwin  Coach/JH Science/Elem. PE 
Austin Heck   Ag Science/FFA 
Cindy Huseman  HS/JH English/Journ./ YB/UIL 
Macee Huseman  HS Science 
Mitchell Parsley  Coach/Social Studies 
Gayle Quigley  HS Math 
Eric Schilling  AD/Coach/JH Reading 
Brenda Schulte  HS English 
Taylor Schulte  Coach/JH ELAR 
Dana Stanfield  Business/Computer/Gov. 
Lora Hoetling  Spanish/online Proctor 
 

Elementary 
 
Ann Nelson   Pre-K  
Missy Gilbert   Kindergarten 
Kristin Braddock    First Grade 
Andrea Snead   Second Grade 
Farron Urbanczyk  3/4/5 Math 
Lindsey Brockman 3/4/5 ELAR 
Nicole Schulte  3/4/5 Science & Social Studies 
Jill Garcia      Title 1 Reading Intervention/SpEd 

 

Special Education Coop 
 
Keely Williams  Director/Diagnostician  
Karen Wanjura   Speech Pathologist 
Lindsay Wilhelm   Hart Dyslexia Teacher 
Katie McCamish  Nazareth Dyslexia Teacher/ SpEd 
Amy Martinez  SpEd Aide 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Support Staff 
 

 K’Lynn Gerber            Business Manager 
        Supt. Secretary 
 Karla Farris    Student PEIMS/ 
       Attendance 
         School Secretary 
 Cory Hoelting    Technology  
 Glenda Birkenfeld   Nurse 
 Veronica Rodriguez   Food Service Director 
 Loretta Sandoval   Cafeteria 
 Irma Rios     Custodian/Cafeteria 
 Veronica Gonzalez   Custodian 
 Justin Gough       Maintenance Director 
 Cecil Braddock    Maintenance 
 Whitney Tomblin   Library Aide 
 Jenna Payne    Instructional Aide 
                  
 

  
Home & School Officers 

  
    Katy Schulte   President 
            SammiJo McLain          Vice President 
    Jessica Braddock     Secretary 
    Tara Braddock  Treasurer 

 

 

       

 
 
 
 

  Nazareth Fight Song 
 

Go Nazareth High 
We’re with you, go! 

Nazareth fight your way to victory, 
A cry forever, Swifts. 

Here we GO! FIGHT! WIN!  
  

Fight if you’re out really show 
That you’re really in this game 

For the glory of the NAZARETH BLUE & GOLD! 
N----H----S----SWIFTS 
N—H—S—      SWIFTS 

GO! FIGHT! WIN! 
 
 
 

Nazareth High School  
Alma Mater 

 
We’re all for you Nazareth: 

Heart, mind and hand, 
Through all your ups and downs 

Loyally we stand, 
You can count on us Nazareth I.S.D. 

We will all be true, 
Standing by the Blue and Gold 

     Nazareth I’m for you. 
 

           
 

 

    

  



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  2025-2026 
 Nazareth Junior High 
Basketball Schedule 

 

Date       Opponent   Teams Site    Time 
 

Nov. 10  Happy                      G/B           Here        5:00 

Nov. 17         TBD                         G/B           TBD        5:00 

Dec. 1   Springlake Earth        G/B          Here 5:00 

Dec. 8            Lazbuddie                  G/B          There       5:00 

Dec. 15  Hart                       G/B          Here        5:00 

Jan. 8 & 10      Lbk Roosevelt Tourn.    G  Lbk Roosevelt  TBD 

Jan. 12            TBD    G/B           TBD 

Jan. 19/22  Happy                       G/B           There      5:00 

Jan. 26   Silverton            G/B            Here       5:00 

Feb. 2   Kress             G/B           There      5:00 

Feb. 9            TBD                          G/B            TBD 

Feb. 16          TBD                           G/B           TBD 

   

 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 

A Note From  
Home & School 

  

On behalf of the Nazareth Home and School          
Organization, welcome to the 2025-2026 school 
year.   
  
The Home & School Organization is a group of     
parents that facilitates raising money to assist our 
administration and faculty in providing the best    
education possible for our kids.  Additionally, we 
help to make our kids’  educational experience a   
little more fun and entertaining!  The funding for the 
Home & School projects comes primarily from the 
concession stands for various sports and activities.     
  
In order for our organization to be successful, the 
hard work and dedication of each NISD parent is  
required.  This book informs you of when your 
scheduled time is to work at either a concession 
stand or event.  If it is not possible for you to work at 
your assigned time, please either exchange a time with   
another set of parents or contact one of the chairmen as 
soon as possible.  
*Also, we are asking that you please help us ensure the 
safety of everyone by not bringing children into the work 
areas during your shift. Most of the areas are limited on 
space and can become very busy, therefore it is best if you 
have other arrangements for your child/children during 
your shift. 
  
The Home and School Organization meets several 
times throughout the school year.  You will be      
notified of when and where the meetings will take 
place.  We welcome and encourage all parents to 
come to the meetings and get involved with the 
Home & School organization. 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

  Varsity Football  
Concession 

  
Chairmen:   

Tyson & Kim Schulte 
Jason & Britney Birkenfeld 

 
September 5– Borden County 

Wayne & Oksana Birkenfeld 
Seth & Whitney Bryan 

Mark & Heather McLarty 
Joey Schacher 

Tyler & Kelsey Waggoner 
 

September 12– Silverton (Homecoming) 
Michael & Julie Acker 
Beau & Raven Bradley 

Codi & Cassie Cleavinger 
Cody & Jessica Moore 

 
October 10– Kress  

Andy Bennett 
Alec & Kristin Braddock 

Mitchell & Cassidy Gregory 
Micky & Meredith Hochstein 

 
October 24– Hart  

Nazareth Volunteer Fire Department  
Eric & Morgan Acker 

Chandra Adkins 
Alex Chea 

John & Vanessa Welps 
 

       Thank you to the Nazareth Volunteer Fire  
       Department and their families for volunteering 
       to serve our community and school for this game.  
       We appreciate all you do. THANK YOU!  
 
 

 
 

           

 

 

 

 

      
  

 

18th (Tues)             Frenship Memorial                jvg/VG                          Here             5:00     
              

TBD                

 
 

 
4:00                                      

 
23rd (Fri)               Lazbuddie                  jvg/jvb/VG/VB                   Here                4:00   
27th (Tues)             Hart                            jvg/jvb/VG/VB                   Here                4:00  

3rd (Tues)            Happy                            jvg/jvb/VG/VB                  Here                4:00 
6th (Fri)               Silverton                        jvg/jvb/VG/VB                There                 4:00 

 
13th (Fri)               Springlake Earth             jvb/VB                          Here                  5:00 
17th (Tues)            Lazbuddie                         jvb/VB                          There                5:00 

Head Boys Coach: Taylor Schulte 
 

        
 

 
      

   
            
  

 
  

     
          
           

 
 
 
 

  JH Basketball  
 Concession 

 
Chairmen:   

Michael & Jill Garcia 
Zane & Karis Farris 

 
November 10 – Happy 

Shane & Tanya Ethridge 
Anthony & Karlynn Hochstein 

Kaden & Alexis Smith 
 

November 17— (???) 
Justin & Jordan Gough 
Michael & Ashley Freel 

Adrian & Irma Rios 
 

December 1– Springlake Earth 
Alston & Karla Farris 

Mark & Jessica Osterkamp 
Kit & Kira Schulte 

 
December 15– Hart  

Stanley & Cindy Gerber 
Jon & Julie Pigg 

Leroy & Jenny Schulte 
 

January 12– Open (???)  
Patricia Acker 

Angie Osterkamp 
Michael & Andrea Snead 

 
January 26 - Silverton 
Ryan & Katherine Birkenfeld 

Chris & Katy Paulsen 
Ben & Janelle Scott 

 
 
* If any game dates are added, you may be  
asked to switch shifts.                         

 
 

           



 

 

Nazareth Swifts & Swiftettes 

2025-2026 Basketball Schedule 

 
            Date/Day  Opponent           Teams      Site        Time 
        Nov.        
           4th (Tues)                 Scrimmage                                               
           8th (Sat.)            Abernathy            jvg/VG     There          12:00 
           11th (Tues.)              New Deal                             jvg/VG                          Here            5:00  
           13th-15th             Tascosa Tourn.                           jvg    Tascosa          TBD 
           13th                          Vega           jvb/VB     There           
           15th (Sat)                  Randall                                  VG     Randall 
           18th (Tues)             Frenship Memorial                jvg/VG                          Here             5:00     
           20th-22th             Slaton Tourn.                           jvg/VG     Slaton            TBD             
           25th (Tues)              Shallowater           jvg/jvb/VG/VB     There            4:00 
         Dec. 
            2nd (Tues)              New Home                         jvg/jvb/VG/VB     Here              4:00 
             4th-76h        Nazareth Tourn.                      VG/VB     Here            TBD               
            9th (Tues)               West Plains             jvg/VG     There              5:00 
                                          River Road                           jvb/VB                      Here              5:00 
             12th-14th             Canadian Tourn.                   jvb/VB                   Canadian        TBD 
            16th(Fri)                  Springlake Earth               jvg/jvb/VG/VB    There               4:00 
            19th (Fri)             Hart                       jvg/jvb/VG/VB     Here            4:00 
            29th-31st            Eula Tourn.                                   VG            Eula               TBD 
          Jan. 
             6th (Tues)              Lubbock Titans             jvg/jvb/VG/VB                 Here               4:00 
             9th (Fri)                 Happy                            jvg/jvb/VG/VB                 There             4:00 
             13th (Tues)            Silverton                         VG/VB                            Here               6:00 
             16th (Fri)               Kress                     jvg/jvb/VG/VB                   Here                4:00                                     
             20th (Tues)            Springlake Earth        jvg/jvbVG/VB                   There              4:00 
             23rd (Fri)               Lazbuddie                  jvg/jvb/VG/VB                   Here                4:00   
             27th (Tues)             Hart                            jvg/jvb/VG/VB                   Here                4:00  
             30th (Fri)             Open 
           Feb. 
             3rd (Tues)            Happy                            jvg/jvb/VG/VB                  Here                4:00 
             6th (Fri)               Silverton                        jvg/jvb/VG/VB                There                 4:00 
            10th (Tues)            Kress                      jvg/jvb/VG/VB                 Here               4:00 
            13th (Fri)               Springlake Earth             jvb/VB                          Here                  5:00 
            17th (Tues)            Lazbuddie                         jvb/VB                          There                5:00 
 
 
          Head Girls Coach: Eric Schilling                                 Head Boys Coach: Taylor Schulte 
          Asst Coach: Whitney Bryan                        Asst. Coaches: Tyler Goodwin 
          Mgrs: Jentri Birkenfeld, Brynli Schilling,  
                   Mckinley Moore, Allie Pittillo,               
                    Kaylie Schilling 
    
           Superintendent: Dr. Kara Garlitz 
            Principal: Dr. Aaron Hunt 
 
                  
            
  
         

 

 

 
 
 
 
   

 2025 Nazareth Varsity 
Football Schedule 

 

Date          Opponent           Site      Time 
 

 Aug. 15        Whitharral^                There         5:00   

 Aug. 22        Claude^                      Here        5:00   

 Aug. 28        Westbrook  Jayton       6:00 

 Sept. 5         Borden County  Here       7:30 

           Sept. 12 #Silverton#  Here       7:30  

 Sept. 18        Valley              There       7:30  

 Sept. 26        O’Donnell            There       7:30 

 Oct. 3            Whitharral  There       7:30 

 Oct. 10           Kress                Here       7:00 

 Oct. 187          Springlake Earth  There       7:00 

 Oct. 24           Hart                           Here        7:00 

 Oct. 31                     Open   

 Nov. 7           Happy                       There        7:00 

 

    ^ Scrimmage 

    # Homecoming 
   

 
 



 

 

 
Junior Varsity/Junior High Football  

Concession 
  

Chairmen:   
Stacey and Tiffany Schulte 

Chris and Stephanie Demoss 
 
 

September 16 - Valley(JH ONLY) 
Chris & Jessica Abalos 
Clay & Lacee Hoelting 

Derrick & Tausha Schacher  
 

September 25– O’Donnell (JH&JV) 
Marcus & Celina Brockman 

Curtis & Leigh Durbin 
John Mark & Julie Gibson 

 
October 2 - Whitharral (JH&JV) 

Alan & Heather Birkenfeld 
Monty & Kristin Moore 

Dee & Kelsi Pittillo 
 

October 16– Springlake Earth (JH & JV) 
Leon & Cassie Birkenfeld 

Hank & Dene Morgan 
Daryl & Marsha Pohlmeier 

 
November 6– Happy (JH & JV) 

Chris & Melina Birkenfeld 
Jerod & Corrie Hon 

Brian & Peggy Ramaekers  
 
 

     
 
 

           

 

 

 
 

  Varsity & JV Basketball  
 Concession 

2nd Half 
 

Chairmen:   
Austin & Megan Dunn 
Shane & Laura Kimball 

 
January 6– Lubbock Titans (ALL) 

Kristen & Trevor Curtiss 
Tyson & Kiri Neill 

David & Sadie Rodriguez 
Mark Rogers 

Tucker & Holly Waggoner 
 

January 13 - Silverton (VG/VB) 
Marcos & Tessie Fabela 

Chase & Amy Hatla 
Jonathan & Megan Nelson 
Jordy & Maegan Rowland 

 
January 23 - Lazbuddie (ALL) 

Brett & Brittany Braddock 
Robert & Kellie O’Connor 

Joshua & Erica Raef 
Heather White 
Shelby Wilhelm 

 
February 3 - Happy (ALL) 

Kyle & Kate Birkenfeld 
John & Lynsey Fuller 
Ty & Shaye Grimsley 
Aaron & Emily Hunt 

Sean & Brandy Schenk 
Justin & Kandal Wethington 

 
February 10– Kress (ALL) 

John & Angela Fulkerson 
Clint & Jessica Huseman 
Evan & Macee Huseman 
John & Karen Wanjura 

Colby & Shantell Williams 
February 13– Springlake Earth (jvb/VB) 

Greg and Jena Fuller 
Wesley & Brandi Harkins 
Nick & Samantha Nelson 

Bob Wilhelm & Heather Sanders       
 

  



 

 

 
 

      Varsity & JV Basketball  
                Concession 
                              1st Half 

 
Chairmen:   

Jack & Courtney Armstrong 
BJ & Madelyn Kern 

 
November 11 - New Deal(jvg/VG) 

Javier & Catherine Dominguez 
Garrett & Allison Kleman 
Brent & Lindsay Wilhelm 

 
November 18 - Frenship Memorial (jvg/VG) 

Curt & Shelley Bills 
Brittnay Clark 

Reece & Shayla Hartman 
Justin & Brandy Kleman 

 
December 2 - New Home (ALL) 

Jeremy & Karely Acker 
Lance & Sidney Myrick 

Troy & Shelby Ramaekers 
 

December 9 - River Road (jvb/VB) 
Brandon & Brandi Burks 

Justin & Elly Rogers 
Tyson & Cherie Scholz 

 
December 12– Springlake Earth (jvg/VG) 

Bryan & Keegan Charanza 
Jay & Audrey Meador 
Kip & Elizabeth Smith 

Greg & Farron Urbanzczyk 
 

December 19– Hart (ALL) 
Carson & Bailey Drennan 
Zachary & Lacey Farris 
Russell & Aarika Proctor 

 
 
 

* If any game dates are added, you may be asked 
to switch shifts.                        

 

 

  2025 
 Nazareth JV 

Football Schedule 
 

Date          Opponent           Site      Time 
 
 Aug. 15   Whitharral          There       5:00   
 Aug. 22   Claude                  Here       5:00
 Aug. 28   Westbrook          There       6:00 
 Sept. 4    Borden County       There        6:30 
 Sept. 11           Whiteface          There       6:30  
 Sept. 18   OPEN  
 Sept. 25   O’Donnell               Here       6:30 
 Oct. 2     Whitharral           Here       6:00 
 Oct. 9              Kress                      There       6:00 
 Oct. 16          Springlake Earth      Here           6:30 
 Oct. 23             Hart                     There         6:00 
 Oct. 30     Open           
 Nov. 6     Happy           Here           6:00 
 

  2025 
 Nazareth JH 

Football Schedule 
 

Date          Opponent           Site      Time 
 
 Sept. 11        Silverton/Whiteface   Silverton      5:00  
 Sept. 16  Valley            Here      5:00 
 Sept. 25   O’Donnell                 Here      5:30 
 Oct. 2    Whitharral           Here      5:00 
 Oct. 9            Kress                       There      5:00 
 Oct. 16          Springlake Earth        Here          5:00 
 Oct. 23  Hart                     There         5:00 
 Oct. 30         Open 
 Nov. 6            Happy                      Here         5:00 
 



 

 

 

 
 
 
   

Homecoming Tailgate 
 

Chairmen: 
Dusty & Whitney Tomblin 

Devin & Taryn Keeter 
   

Helpers: 
Dwight & Felice Acker 

Steven & Jessica Birkenfeld 
Veronica Gonzalez 

 

Santa Claus Visit 
Brady and Ann Nelson 

 

Easter Egg Hunt 
Troy & Lori Johnson 

 

National Honor Society  
Induction 

Mitchell & Lindsey Brockman 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

High School Academic 
 Awards Banquet:  

Scott & Cindy Huseman 
Taylor & Caitlin Schulte 

 

UIL Concession 
March 25 (High School) 

Devin & Crescent Lewis 
Arie & Erin Prins 

 

Elementary Track Meet 
 Eric & Mandy Schilling 

 
 

End of Year 
Elementary Water Day 

Ted and Jenna Payne 
Chanlar & Amanda Osmanski 

 
 


